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Value of SME lending outstanding in Great Britain end-March 2014, split by sector postcode

Region Area Area name
DE Derby
LE Leicester
LN Lincoln
NG Nottingham
NN Northampton
East Midlands
CcB Cambridge
c™m Chelmsford
co Colchester
P Ipswich
NR Norwich
PE Peterborough
SS Southend-on-Sea
East of England
BR Bromley
CR Croydon
E East London
EC East Central London
EN Enfield
GU Guildford
HA Harrow
IG liford
KT Kingston upon Thames
N North London
NW North West London
RM Romford
SE South East London
SM Sutton
swW South West London
W Twickenham
uB Southall
w West London
wc Western Central London
WD Watford
London
DH Durham
DL Darlington
NE Newcastle upon Tyne
SR Sunderland
TS Cleveland
North East
BB Blackburn
BL Bolton
CA Carlisle
CH Chester
cw Crewe
FY Blackpool
L Liverpool
LA Lancaster
\ Manchester
oL Oldham
PR Preston
SK Stockport
WA Warrington
WN Wigan
North West
AB Aberdeen
DD Dundee
DG Dumfries
EH Edinburgh
FK Falkirk
G Glasgow
HS Outer Hebrides
v Inverness
KA Kilmarnock
KW Kirkwall
KY Kirkcaldy
ML Motherwell
PA Paisley
PH Perth
TD Galashiels
ZE Lerwick
Scotland
AL St Albans
BN Brighton
CcT Canterbury
DA Dartford
HP Hemel Hempstead
LU Luton
ME Rochester
MK Milton Keynes

Sector

Value of lending, £

HSBC

£105,806,316
£216,431,901
£93,712,216
£188,269,665
£76,499,202
£680,719,300
£44,470,706
£114,438,161
£56,388,113
£133,314,147
£143,737,364
£166,752,255
£39,219,011
£698,319,757
£38,131,337
£62,256,029
£309,360,903
£67,753,969
£47,000,212
£122,085,403
£111,891,253
£56,945,208
£95,329,029
£90,421,318
£135,197,707
£59,641,253
£105,003,877
£22,186,112
£146,706,185
£75,592,032
£59,600,394
£153,058,046
£33,232,276
£38,408,657
£1,829,801,200
£28,983,393
£85,098,163
£114,369,011
£16,709,083
£63,125,466
£308,285,116
£77,395,894
£41,118,921
£127,261,185
£113,330,880
£54,128,941
£35,776,628
£91,046,002
£64,499,571
£217,356,361
£39,483,210
£224,010,417
£87,232,416
£58,323,995
£10,930,894
£1,241,895,315
£63,587,568
£12,267,181
£36,734,992
£83,902,828
£3,998,694
£40,512,454
£6,276
£11,860,368
£7,978,844
£136,352
£5,798,362
£6,856,066
£12,768,226
£14,582,078
£12,551,606
£0
£313,541,894
£52,376,853
£114,193,268
£67,577,343
£48,774,611
£62,431,417
£49,202,333
£89,371,946
£70,214,545



South East

South West

Wales

West Midlands

Yorkshire & the Humber
GB

[0)4
PO
RG
RH
SG
SL

SO
TN

BA
BH
BS
DT
EX
GL
PL
SN
SP
TA
TQ
TR

CF
LD
LL

NP
SA

cv
DY
HR
ST
SY
TF
WR
Ws
wv

BD
DN
HD
HG
HU
HX
LS

WF
YO

Oxford
Portsmouth
Reading
Redhill
Stevenage
Slough
Southampton
Tonbridge

Bath
Bournemouth
Bristol
Dorchester
Exeter
Gloucester
Plymouth
Swindon
Salisbury
Taunton
Torquay
Truro

Cardiff
Llandrindod Wells
Llandudno
Newport
Swansea

Birmingham
Coventry
Dudley
Hereford
Stoke-on-Trent
Shrewsbury
Telford
Worcester
Walsall
Wolverhampton

Bradford
Doncaster
Huddersfield
Harrogate
Hull

Halifax
Leeds
Sheffield
Wakefield
York

£78,891,196
£95,368,582
£101,573,607
£106,308,776
£72,153,063
£87,603,375
£101,786,956
£110,341,447
£1,308,169,319
£112,679,284
£84,147,265
£203,186,265
£52,862,449
£148,617,904
£135,750,109
£96,466,225
£103,595,010
£46,202,558
£62,884,683
£74,933,001
£80,621,411
£1,201,946,164
£135,588,920
£52,368,787
£296,229,410
£63,920,897
£239,089,186
£787,197,199
£290,075,898
£201,377,676
£47,834,877
£98,368,314
£47,862,831
£264,550,079
£35,338,641
£73,404,625
£52,525,964
£29,518,821
£1,140,857,726
£140,136,454
£128,123,606
£42,460,912
£46,220,003
£95,959,916
£23,240,200
£148,599,195
£200,969,367
£117,307,933
£290,481,555
£1,233,499,141
£10,744,232,131
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