## Postcode Lending Publishable Data - SME Lending

March 2014 Postcode Sectors



## Value of SME lending outstanding in Great Britain end-March 2014, split by sector postcode

	_			Value of lending, £
Region	Area	Area name	Sector	HSBC
	DE	Derby		£105,806,316
	LE	Leicester		£216,431,901
	LN	Lincoln		£93,712,216
	NG	Nottingham		£188,269,665
	NN	Northampton		£76,499,202
East Midlands				£680,719,300
	СВ	Cambridge		£44,470,706
	CM	Chelmsford		£114,438,161
	co	Colchester		£56,388,113
	IP	lpswich		£133,314,147
	NR	Norwich		£143,737,364
	PE	Peterborough		£166,752,255
	SS	Southend-on-Sea		£39,219,011
East of England	33	Southend-on-Sea		£698,319,757
Last Of Eligianu	DD.	Duamlas		
	BR	Bromley		£38,131,333
	CR	Croydon		£62,256,029
	E	East London		£309,360,903
	EC	East Central London		£67,753,969
	EN	Enfield		£47,000,212
	GU	Guildford		£122,085,403
	HA	Harrow		£111,891,253
	IG	Ilford		£56,945,208
	KT	Kingston upon Thames		£95,329,029
	N	North London		£90,421,318
	NW	North West London		£135,197,707
	RM	Romford		£59,641,253
	SE	South East London		£105,003,877
	SM	Sutton		£22,186,112
	SW	South West London		
				£146,706,185
	TW	Twickenham		£75,592,032
	UB	Southall		£59,600,394
	W	West London		£153,058,046
	WC	Western Central London		£33,232,276
	WD	Watford		£38,408,657
London				£1,829,801,200
	DH	Durham		£28,983,393
	DL	Darlington		£85,098,163
	NE	Newcastle upon Tyne		£114,369,011
	SR	Sunderland		£16,709,083
	TS	Cleveland		£63,125,466
North East				£308,285,116
North East	ВВ	Blackburn		£77,395,894
	BL	Bolton		
				£41,118,921
	CA	Carlisle		£127,261,185
	СН	Chester		£113,330,880
	CW	Crewe		£54,128,941
	FY	Blackpool		£35,776,628
	L	Liverpool		£91,046,002
	LA	Lancaster		£64,499,571
	M	Manchester		£217,356,361
	OL	Oldham		£39,483,210
	PR	Preston		£224,010,417
	SK	Stockport		£87,232,416
	WA	Warrington		£58,323,995
	WN	Wigan		£10,930,894
North West	****	****		
TOTAL WEST	АВ	Aberdeen		£1,241,895,315
				£63,587,568
	DD	Dundee		£12,267,181
	DG	Dumfries		£36,734,992
	EH	Edinburgh		£83,902,828
	FK	Falkirk		£3,998,694
	G	Glasgow		£40,512,454
	HS	Outer Hebrides		£6,276
	IV	Inverness		£11,860,368
	KA	Kilmarnock		£7,978,844
	KW	Kirkwall		£136,352
	KY	Kirkcaldy		£5,798,362
	ML	Motherwell		£6,856,066
	PA	Paisley		£12,768,226
	PH	Perth		£14,582,078
	TD	Galashiels		£12,551,606
	ZE	Lerwick		£0
Scotland				£313,541,894
	AL	St Albans		£52,376,853
	BN	Brighton		£114,193,268
	СТ	Canterbury		£67,577,343
	DA	Dartford		£48,774,611
	HP	Hemel Hempstead		£62,431,417
	LU	Luton		£49,202,333
	ME	Rochester		£89,371,946
	MK	Milton Keynes		£70,214,545

	ОХ	Oxford	£78,891,196
	PO	Portsmouth	£95,368,582
	RG	Reading	£101,573,607
	RH	-	
	SG	Redhill	£106,308,776
		Stevenage	£72,153,063
	SL	Slough	£87,603,375
	so	Southampton	£101,786,956
	TN	Tonbridge	£110,341,447
South East			£1,308,169,319
	BA	Bath	£112,679,284
	ВН	Bournemouth	£84,147,265
	BS	Bristol	£203,186,265
	DT	Dorchester	£52,862,449
	EX	Exeter	£148,617,904
	GL	Gloucester	£135,750,109
	PL	Plymouth	£96,466,225
	SN	Swindon	£103,595,010
	SP	Salisbury	£46,202,558
	TA	Taunton	£62,884,683
	TQ	Torquay	£74,933,001
	TR	Truro	£80,621,411
South West			£1,201,946,164
	CF	Cardiff	£135,588,920
	LD	Llandrindod Wells	£52,368,787
	LL	Llandudno	£296,229,410
	NP	Newport	£63,920,897
	SA	Swansea	£239,089,186
Wales	<b></b>		£787,197,199
vales	В	Birmingham	£290,075,898
	CV	Coventry	£201,377,676
	DY	Dudley	£21,377,070 £47,834,877
	HR	Hereford	
	ST		£98,368,314
		Stoke-on-Trent	£47,862,831
	SY	Shrewsbury	£264,550,079
	TF	Telford	£35,338,641
	WR	Worcester	£73,404,625
	WS	Walsall	£52,525,964
	WV	Wolverhampton	£29,518,821
West Midlands			£1,140,857,726
	BD	Bradford	£140,136,454
	DN	Doncaster	£128,123,606
	HD	Huddersfield	£42,460,912
	HG	Harrogate	£46,220,003
	HU	Hull	£95,959,916
	HX	Halifax	£23,240,200
	LS	Leeds	£148,599,195
	S	Sheffield	£200,969,367
	WF	Wakefield	£117,307,933
	YO	York	£290,481,555
Yorkshire & the Humber			£1,233,499,141
GB			£10,744,232,131
-			210,7 17,252,131

